

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

September 20, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

Paul Garcia, Marketing Director TimeMission Paul@TimeMission.com (833) TIME-FUN, ext. 102

TIMEMISSION ANNOUNCES NATIONAL EXPANSION STARTING AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (September 2022): TimeMission, known for its immersive, participatory, new challenge game concept launched in Rhode Island in 2021, will begin its national expansion at Palisades Center this fall. The 11,000-square-foot team challenge adventure will open on Level Three, next to the food court.

TimeMission will send you through 32 different portals into spaces where your team of 2-5 people collects skill points by completing challenges in less than 2-5 minutes. You may choose to only collect points or start a secret mission to unlock special bonus features and achievements. Choose portals that maximize your talents: intelligence, strength, coordination, and speed. Repeat (or abandon) rooms at any time to improve your score or find the next clues on your mission before your hourglass runs out, and you are returned to the present. Each portal transports you to the past or future in a fun, immersive experience.

"There's so much creativity in this gaming experience," said **John Purisima**, **General Manager of TimeMission Palisades Center**. "It's not anything like what you expect just

looking at it. It's way more fun than I can describe in words, whether you're competitive or not."

"TimeMission is a great addition to the entertainment lineup at Palisades Center, offering our guests a new experience at every visit," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We're looking forward to TimeMission's opening and are confident our guests will love this new concept."

Whether for corporate team building, entertaining clients, competing with your friends, bar mitzvah parties, or other group fun, TimeMission has so much variety that everyone can enjoy playing. Because it's time travel, you're never locked into your choices. Going back to a portal doesn't always mean the same outcome. You may even have mission components you receive at home.

The game evolves over time. Since TimeMission HQ can reprogram its portals, previously visited destinations may not be available when you return to play at Palisades Center. They might only then be accessed in other TimeMission cities, replaced by new spaces to explore.

Can you become a Master of All Time? (60/90/120-minute reservations)

To learn more about TimeMission, visit www.TimeMission.com. To learn more about Palisades Center, visit www.PalisadesCenter.com.

Media approved photos are available in TimeMission's media kit.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.